Connecticut Department of Transportation Updated: 2/7/24
State Projects Scheduled for Advertising
February 2024 through January 2025

Project Location Route Description Improvement Scope Code

Advertising Date: 2/21/24

0171-0481 DISTRICT 1 Various Replace Signs & Supports on 1-291 & in Vic. SIGNING G
CT187/CT189 Interchange

Advertising Date: 2/28/24
0056-0319 GREENWICH 1-684 NHS - Rehab Br 03514 o/ Byram River BRIDGE SPRSTUCTRE REPL NO ADD CAP
0056-0326 NEW YORK STATE  1-684 Rehab Br. 1052991 o/ Byram River BRIDGE SPRSTUCTRE REPL NO ADD CAP

Advertising Date: 3/27/24

0014-0188 BRANFORD- 1-95 Replace Highway Sheet Aluminum Signs SIGNING D
MADISON

Advertising Date: 4/3/24
0171-0495 DISTRICT 1 Various Wrong Way Detection System SPOT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT G

Advertising Date: 4/17/24

0174-0451 DISTRICT 4 Various Install Curve Warning Signs at Various SIGNING C
Locations

Advertising Date: 5/8/24

0083-0271 Greenwich-Meriden CT 15 Replace Highway Signs & Supports on SIGNING H
Segments of CT 15

0092-0694 New Haven-Meriden [-91 Camera Upgrade/Expansion along the 1-91 INTELLIGENT TRANS SYSTEMS J
Corridor
0171-0505 DISTRICT 1 Various Install High Friction Surface Treatment (HFST) HIGH FRICTION F

Advertising Date: 5/15/24

0172-0530 DISTRICT 2 Various Wrong-Way Detection on Various Highway SPOT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT F
Ramps
0174-0447 DISTRICT 4 Various Midblock Crosswalk Upgrades (RRFBs) SPOT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT D

Advertising Date: 5/22/24
0037-0103 DURHAM CT 68 Replace Br 02442 o/ Saw Mill Brook BRIDGE REPLACEMNT NO ADD CAP E

Advertising Date: 5/29/24

0172-0521 DISTRICT 2 Various Signing & Pvmt Mkg Imps at Municipally SIGNING C
Owned Unsignalized Intersections

Advertising Date: 6/5/24

0156-0183 WEST HAVEN Us1 HFCL Traffic Signal Improvements at Fairfax TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION C
Street

0172-0508 DISTRICT 2 Various Install Curve Warning Signs at Various SIGNING C
Locations

0172-0524 DISTRICT 2 Various Replace Highway lllumin. At Various ILLUMINATION H
Locations

0173-0516 DISTRICT 3 Various Midblock Crosswalk Upgrades (RRFBs) SPOT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT D

0173-0519 DISTRICT 3 Various Traffic Control Signal Upgrades at Various TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION F
Locations

Scope Codes:

From To From To From To
A- LESSTHAN $100,000 - $10,000,000 $14,999,999 Q - $160,000,000 $199,999,999
B - $100,000 $199,999 J- $15,000,000 $19,999,999 R - $200,000,000 $249,999,999
C- $200,000 $499,999 K- $20,000,000 $29,999,999 S- $250,000,000 $299,999,999
D - $500,000 $999,999 L - $30,000,000 $39,999,999 T - $300,000,000 $399,999,999
E- $1,000,000  $2,499,999 M - $40,000,000 $59,999,999 U - $400,000,000 $499,999,999
F- $2,500,000  $4,999,999 N - $60,000,000 $89,999,999 V - $500,000,000 $599,999,999
G- $5,000,000  $7,499,999 O - $90,000,000 $119,999,999 W - $600,000,000 AND OVER

H- $7,500,000  $9,999,999 P - $120,000,000 $159,999,999
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Connecticut Department of Transportation

State Projects Scheduled for Advertising
February 2024 through January 2025

Updated: 2/7/24

Project Location Route Description Improvement Scope Code
Advertising Date: 6/19/24
0015-0383 BRIDGEPORT Resilient Bridgeport Infrastructure (Project FACILITY REHABILITATION
#1)
Advertising Date: 6/26/24
0058-0338 GROTON CT 215 Replace Culvert at Anderson Marsh and CONSTRUCT CULVERT E
Beebe Cove
0301-0509 STAMFORD Rail Stamford MOE Facility Improvements FACILITY REHABILITATION M
Advertising Date: 7/3/24
0118-0187 Rocky CT 99 CTSS Replacement TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION H
Hill/Wethersfield
0174-0448 DISTRICT 4 Various Replace Traffic Control Signals at Various TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION F
Locations
Advertising Date: 7/10/24
0171-0491 DISTRICT 1 Various Replace Signs on Roads Previously Paved SIGNING F
thru VIP
Advertising Date: 7/17/24
0057-0122 GRISWOLD CT 138 Replace Br 07036 (Culvert) o/ Brook CONSTRUCT CULVERT E
0173-0520 DISTRICT 3 Various Install Curve Warning Signs at Various SIGNING C
Locations
Advertising Date: 7/24/24
0034-0355 DANBURY 1-84 EB Replace Noise Wall ID #5384 between Exit 2 NOISE BARRIER G
On-Ramp & Kenosia Ave
0049-0111 ESSEX CT 154 Replace Traffic Signal at CT 9 NB Ramps & TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION D
Old Dump Rd & Install RR Devices
0083-0268 MILFORD 1-95 Rehab/Reline Br 06798 (Culvert) o/ Stubby MINOR BRIDGE REHABILITATION E
Plain Brook
0103-0277 NORWICH Lawler Lane Replace Br 00279 o/ 1-395 BRIDGE REPLACEMNT NO ADD CAP G
0124-0165 SEYMOUR CT 313 Pedestrian Improvements Vic. CT 67 INTESECTION REALIGNMENT C
0130-0193 Southbury/Middleb -84 Pavement Rehabilitation - PRRP RESURFACING BY CONTRACT L
ury
0172-0513 DISTRICT 2 Various Replace Traffic Control Signals at Various TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION F
Locations
Advertising Date: 8/7/24
0015-0339 BRIDGEPORT CT 130 Rehab Br 02475 o/ Pequonnock Rv (Phase 2) BRIDGE RESTORATION NO ADD CAP J
0027-0127 CLINTON-NEW 1-95 Replace Highway Signs & Supports SIGNING J
LONDON
0061-0154 Hamden/New Various Farmington Canal Heritage Trail Crossing BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN FACILITY E
Haven Improvements (Phase 1)
0171-0462 DISTRICT 1 Various Traffic Signal Safety Improvements (Project TRAFFIC SIGNAL REVISION E

#1)

Scope Codes:

A-
B-
C-
D-
E-
F-
G-
H-

From To

From To

From To
LESS THAN $100,000
$100,000 $199,999
$200,000 $499,999
$500,000 $999,999
$1,000,000  $2,499,999
$2,500,000  $4,999,999
$5,000,000  $7,499,999
$7,500,000  $9,999,999

- $10,000,000 $14,999,999
J- $15,000,000 $19,999,999
K- $20,000,000 $29,999,999
L - $30,000,000 $39,999,999
M - $40,000,000 $59,999,999
N - $60,000,000 $89,999,999
O - $90,000,000 $119,999,999
P - $120,000,000 $159,999,999
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Q - $160,000,000
R - $200,000,000
S - $250,000,000
T - $300,000,000
U - $400,000,000
V - $500,000,000
W - $600,000,000

$199,999,999
$249,999,999
$299,999,999
$399,999,999
$499,999,999
$599,999,999
AND OVER



Connecticut Department of Transportation
State Projects Scheduled for Advertising

February 2024 through January 2025

Updated: 2/7/24

Project Location Route Description Improvement Scope Code
Advertising Date: 8/14/24
0028-0211 COLCHESTER CT2 RBC Program - Resurfacing, Br Rehab & UPGRADE EXPRESSWAY L
Safety Improvements (B/O from 28-207)
0174-0453 DISTRICT 4 Various Clearance Interval Retiming for Local Traffic TRAFFIC SIGNAL REVISION B
Signals
Advertising Date: 8/21/24
0073-0194 LITCHFIELD us 202 Replace Br 02231 o/ Still Brook BRIDGE REPLACEMNT NO ADD CAP F
0171-0468 DISTRICT 1 Various Midblock Crosswalk Upgrades (RRFBs) SPOT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT E
0174-0472 DISTRICT 4 Various Traffic Signal Revisions TRAFFIC SIGNAL REVISION F
Advertising Date: 8/28/24
0146-0201 VERNON New Maintenance Facility FACILITY REHABILITATION J
0174-0461 DISTRICT 4 Various Signing & Pvmt Mkg Imps at Municipally SIGNING E
Owned Unsignalized Intersections
0300-0215 VARIOUS Rail Upgrade to Network Infrastructure (Phase 4) FACILITY REHABILITATION J
Advertising Date: 9/4/24
0171-0471 DISTRICT 1 Various Replace Traffic Control Signals at Various TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION G
Locations
0171-0472 DISTRICT 1 Various Install Curve Warning Signs at Various SIGNING C
Locations
0172-0505 DISTRICT 2 Various Midblock Crosswalk Upgrades (RRFBs) SPOT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT C
0304-0020 NAUGATUCK Waterbury Line Naugatuck Railroad Station FACILITY REHABILITATION J
Advertising Date: 9/11/24
0170-5041 STATEWIDE 1-91 Concrete Sealer Program for NBI Bridges BRIDGE COATING F
Advertising Date: 9/18/24
0076-0227 Manchester/Bolton  1-384 Bridge Deck Preservation of Various Bridges BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS J
0104-0175 OLD LYME CT 156 Replace Br 02713 o/ Four Mile River & Br CONSTRUCT CULVERT G
06896 o/ Armstrong Brook
0148-0209 WALLINGFORD SR 702 Rehab Br 06537 (culvert) o/ Wharton Brook BRIDGE REPLACEMNT NO ADD CAP E
0171-0463 DISTRICT 1 Various Traffic Signal Safety Improvements (Project TRAFFIC SIGNAL REVISION F
#2)
0171-0509 DISTRICT 1 Various Replace Crosswalk Signs & Pavement SIGNING
Markings
Scope Codes:
From To From To From To

LESS THAN $100,000

I- $10,000,000 $14,999,999

$100,000 $199,999 J- $15,000,000 $19,999,999
$200,000 $499,999 K- $20,000,000 $29,999,999
$500,000 $999,999 L - $30,000,000 $39,999,999
$1,000,000  $2,499,999 M - $40,000,000 $59,999,999
$2,500,000  $4,999,999 N - $60,000,000 $89,999,999
$5,000,000  $7,499,999 O - $90,000,000 $119,999,999
$7,500,000  $9,999,999 P - $120,000,000 $159,999,999
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Q - $160,000,000 $199,999,999
R - $200,000,000
S- $250,000,000 $299,999,999
T - $300,000,000 $399,999,999
U - $400,000,000 $499,999,999
V - $500,000,000 $599,999,999
W - $600,000,000 AND OVER

$249,999,999



Connecticut Department of Transportation

State Projects Scheduled for Advertising

February 2024 through January 2025

Updated: 2/7/24

Project Location Route Description Improvement Scope Code
Advertising Date: 9/25/24
0052-0093 FRANKLIN CT 207 Replace Br 01547 o/ Beaver Brook BRIDGE REPLACEMNT NO ADD CAP G
0063-0728 HARTFORD 1-84 Install Aesthetic Lighting on Br 00980A ILLUMINATION F
(Bulkeley Br)
0148-0213 WALLINGFORD CT 15 NB NHS - Rehab Br 00793A o/ Quinnipiac Rv BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS G
0173-0535 DISTRICT 3 1-91/1-95 UHPC Beam End Repairs on Various BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS J
Interstate Bridges
0173-0536 NORTH HAVEN uss UHPC Beam End Repairs on Br 02648 o/ BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS F
Quinnipiac River
0174-0467 DISTRICT 4 Various UHPC Beam End Repairs on Various Bridges BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS [
0301-0536 STRATFORD TIME 1 - Contract 1 FACILITY REHABILITATION N
Advertising Date: 10/2/24
0053-0196 GLASTONBURY CT2 Rehab Brs 00384/00386 & Rt 2 EB Lane OPERATIONAL LANE H
Reconfiguration
0065-0114 Harwinton- CT8 NBI Bridge Painting/Metalizing MINOR BRIDGE REHABILITATION K
Colebrook
0126-0176 SHELTON CT8 NHS - Rehab Br 00571A (Commodore Hull) BRIDGE SUBSTUCTURE REPAIRS G
o/ CT 110 & Housatonic River
Advertising Date:  10/9/24
0301-0520 NEW HAVEN Rail New Haven Line Power Program - Phase 1 FACILITY REHABILITATION M
Advertising Date: 10/16/24
0164-0242 WINDSOR CT 159 Rehab Br 06574 (Culvert) o/ Mill Brook CONSTRUCT CULVERT D
Advertising Date: 10/30/24
0134-0153 STAFFORD CT 190 Removal of Abandoned Arch Culvert BRIDGE DEMOLITION E
Advertising Date: 11/13/24
0158-0223 WESTPORT New Maintenance Facility FACILITY CONSTRUCTION |
0173-0530 DISTRICT 3 Various Replace Signs on Roads Previously Paved SIGNING F
thru VIP
Advertising Date: 11/20/24
0004-0134 AVON New Maintenance Facility FACILITY CONSTRUCTION |
Advertising Date: 11/27/24
0035-0198 DARIEN 1-95 Reline Br 06821 (Culvert) o/ Drainage CONSTRUCT CULVERT E
0063-0729 HARTFORD Sigourney Street Dedicated Bicycle Facilities from Capital Ave. FACILITY REHABILITATION F
to Farmington Ave.
Advertising Date: 12/11/24
0138-0254 STRATFORD CT 15 Reconstruct Stormwater Basin FACILITY CONSTRUCTION C
Advertising Date: 12/12/24
0163-0206 WINDHAM use Rehab Br 06729 (Culvert) o/ Brook CONSTRUCT CULVERT D
Scope Codes:
From To From To From To
A- LESSTHAN $100,000 - $10,000,000 $14,999,999 Q - $160,000,000 $199,999,999
B- $100,000 $199,999 J- $15,000,000 $19,999,999 R - $200,000,000 $249,999,999
C- $200,000 $499,999 K- $20,000,000 $29,999,999 S- $250,000,000 $299,999,999
D - $500,000 $999,999 L - $30,000,000 $39,999,999 T - $300,000,000 $399,999,999
E- $1,000,000 $2,499,999 M - $40,000,000 $59,999,999 U - $400,000,000 $499,999,999
F- $2,500,000 $4,999,999 N - $60,000,000 $89,999,999 V - $500,000,000 $599,999,999
G- $5,000,000 $7,499,999 O - $90,000,000 $119,999,999 W - $600,000,000 AND OVER
H- $7,500,000  $9,999,999 P - $120,000,000 $159,999,999
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Connecticut Department of Transportation

State Projects Scheduled for Advertising
February 2024 through January 2025

Updated: 2/7/24

Project Location Route Description Improvement Scope Code
Advertising Date: 12/18/24
0050-0224 FAIRFIELD usi Road Diet from Rennell Dr. to 250" East of SPOT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT E
North/South Pine Creek Rd
0094-0264 NEW LONDON usi NHS - Replace Br 02572 o/ I-95 Ramp 310 & BRIDGE REPLACEMNT NO ADD CAP |
SR 641
0151-0340 WATERBURY 1-84 Remove Exit 21 EB Off-Ramp, Extend UPGRADE EXPRESSWAY J
Auxiliary Lane
0171-0474 DISTRICT 1 Various Clearance Interval Retiming for Local Traffic TRAFFIC SIGNAL REVISION C
Signals
Advertising Date: 12/25/24
0302-0028 DANBURY Rail Danbury Fueling Facility FACILITY CONSTRUCTION G
Advertising Date: 1/1/25
0047-0122 ELLINGTON CT 140 Intersection Realignment & Increase RECONSTRUCTION NO ADD CAP G
Horizontal Curves
0115-0122 PUTNAM usS 44 Replace Retaining Wall Near Cargill Falls Mill RECONSTRUCTION NO ADD CAP G
0171-0483 DISTRICT 1 I-91/CT 20 Replace Highway Sheet Aluminum Signs SIGNING E
Advertising Date: 1/15/25
0056-0321 GREENWICH us1 Replace Failing ACCMP b/t Old Post Rd #1 & MAJOR DRAINAGE E
Ferris Drive
Advertising Date: 1/22/25
0087-0148 NAUGATUCK CT63 Rehab Br 06772 (Culvert) o/ Straitsville Brk CONSTRUCT CULVERT E
0301-0557 Stratford/Milford DEVON Bridge Interim Repairs BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS M
Advertising Date: 1/29/25
0301-0192 STAMFORD Rail Replace Catenary for Stamford Yard Lead FACILITY REHABILITATION N

Tracks & Car Wash Facility

Scope Codes:

A-
B-
C-
D-
E-
F-
G-
H-

From
LESS THAN
$100,000
$200,000
$500,000
$1,000,000
$2,500,000
$5,000,000
$7,500,000

To From To
$100,000 - $10,000,000 $14,999,999
$199,999 J- $15,000,000 $19,999,999
$499,999 K- $20,000,000 $29,999,999
$999,999 L - $30,000,000 $39,999,999
$2,499,999 M - $40,000,000 $59,999,999
$4,999,999 N - $60,000,000 $89,999,999
$7,499,999 O - $90,000,000 $119,999,999

$9,999,999 p-

$120,000,000 $159,999,999
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From To
Q - $160,000,000
R - $200,000,000
S - $250,000,000
T - $300,000,000
U - $400,000,000
V - $500,000,000
W - $600,000,000

$199,999,999
$249,999,999
$299,999,999
$399,999,999
$499,999,999
$599,999,999
AND OVER



